501817809 02/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Olav Hande	02/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vetco Gray Scandinavia AS
Street Address:	P.O. Box 423
City:	Sandvika
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	N-1302

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13327806

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)221-1212 Phone: 713-223-2300

Email: Ashlea.Foster@bgllp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bracewell & Giuliani LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 085706.000006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Bradley

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_085706000006#page1.tif source=Assignment_085706000006#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027691 FRAME: 0495

OP \$40.00 13327806

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. B2010011US (085706.000006)

WHEREAS, I, Olav Hande, a citizen of Norway, residing at Roykenveien 207, N-1386 Asker, Norway, have invented new and useful improvements in an

A SUBSEA ARRANGEMENT

for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on December 16, 2011, as Serial No. 13/327,806, and further being identified by Attorney's Docket B2010011US (085706.000006).

WHEREAS, Vetco Gray Scandinavia AS, a Norwegian corporation, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 423, N-1302 Sandvika, Norway, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

HOUSTON/3894440.1

PATENT REEL: 027691 FRAME: 0496

INVENTOR

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 3 rd day of February, 2012 Olav Hånde
Witnessed by: Cut Ulut Date: 3/2 - 26/2
Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by: The Name Date: 12 - 2012 Signature
Printed Name of Witness
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Date;
This day of before me personally came the above-named Robert Olsen, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal

HOUSTON\3894440.1

PATENT REEL: 027691 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 02/13/2012